All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
P257-1
B
0
0
6
0
7

(1) Ø 160 and 200mm
on request.
Ordering example:
-  Cylinder single rod with pneumatic cushioning
equipped for detectors = G
- Cylinder Ø 63 mm = 063
- Stroke 80 mm = 080
Ordering catalogue number: SG063/008000000
OPTIONS
• Grease for food processing, replace the 2 last digits by N2, example : SG063/0080000N2
MOUNTINGS: see following pages
Ø
(mm)
standard stroke (mm) (2)
(recommended standard strokes)
25 50 80 100 125 160 200 250 320 400 500
32 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
40 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
50-63 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
80 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
100 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
125 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Natalie Lundie
HP Stamp
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
P257-2

rv
e
d
.
ANTI-CORROSIVE CYLINDERS - ISO 15552 - SERIES S
STANDARDISED MOUNTINGS
Foot Brackets (outside) to ISO 15552
for Cylinder with Piston Diameter 32 to 125 mm
Stainless steel AISI 304
Dimensions [mm]
Piston
diameter
A B C D E F G H K L M N O Weight
approx. [kg]
Order Code
32 32.0 30.0 15.75 R 15.0 32.5 32.0 45.0 7.0 M6x20 7.0 24.0 35.0 4.0 0.130 VC01/032-VA
40 36.0 30.0 17.0 R 17.5 38.0 36.0 52.0 7.0 M6x20 9.0 28.0 36.0 4.0 0.160 VC01/040-VA
50 45.0 36.0 21.75 R 2.00 46.5 45.0 65.0 9.0 M8x25 9.0 32.0 47.0 5.0 0.340 VC01/050-VA
63 50.0 35.0 21.75 R 22.5 56.5 50.0 75.0 9.0 M8x25 9.0 32.0 45.0 5.0 0.380 VC01/063-VA
80 63.0 47.0 27.0 R 22.5 72.0 63.0 95.0 11.0 M10x25 12.0 41.0 55.0 6.0 0.765 VC01/080-VA
100 71.0 53.0 26.5 R 27.5 89.0 75.0 115.0 11.0 M10x30 14.0 41.0 57.0 6.0 0.905 VC01/100-VA
125 90.0 70.0 35.0 R 30.0 110.0 90.0 140.0 14.0 M12x30 16.0 45.0 70.0 8.0 2.180 VC01/125-VA
Flange to ISO 15552
for Cylinder with Piston Diameter 32 to 125 mm
Stainless steel AISI 304
Dimensions [mm]
Piston
diameter
A B C D E F G H K L M N Weight
approx. [kg]
Order Code
32 45.0 32.0 7.0 10.0 6.5 M6x16 30.0 64.0 10.5 6.5 32.5 80.0 0.190 VC02/032-VA
40 52.0 36.0 9.0 10.0 6.5 M6x16 35.0 72.0 10.5 6.5 38.0 90.0 0.250 VC02/040-VA
50 65.0 45.0 9.0 12.0 8.5 M8x20 40.0 90.0 13.5 8.5 46.5 110.0 0.480 VC02/050-VA
63 75.0 50.0 9.0 12.0 8.5 M8x20 45.0 100.0 13.5 8.5 56.5 120.0 0.620 VC02/063-VA
80 95.0 63.0 12.0 16.0 10.5 M10x25 45.0 126.0 16.5 10.5 72.0 150.0 1.415 VC02/080-VA
100 115.0 75.0 14.0 16.0 10.5 M10x25 55.0 150.0 16.5 10.5 89.0 170.0 1.985 VC02/100-VA
125 140.0 90.0 16.0 20.0 9.5 M12x30 60.0 180.0 20.0 13.5 110.0 205.0 3.750 VC02/125-VA
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
P257-5
B
0

e
d
.
ANTI-CORROSIVE CYLINDERS - ISO 15552 - SERIES S
STANDARDISED MOUNTINGS
 M
Oscillating Brackets with Lugs to ISO 15552
for Cylinder with Piston Diameter 32 to 125 mm
Stainless steel AISI 304
Dimensions [mm]
Piston
diameter
A B C D E F G H I K L M N Weight
approx. [kg]
Order Code
32 45.0 32.5 26.0 6.6 11.0 5.0 M6x16 3.5 13.0 22.0 30.0 10.0 10.0 0.410 VC07/032-VA
40 52.0 38.0 28.0 6.6 11.0 5.0 M6x16 3.5 16.0 25.0 35.0 12.0 12.0 0.670 VC07/040-VA
50 65.0 46.5 32.0 9.0 15.0 5.0 M8x25 4.5 16.0 27.0 40.0 12.0 12.0 0.970 VC07/050-VA
63 75.0 56.5 40.0 9.0 15.0 5.0 M8x25 4.5 21.0 32.0 45.0 16.0 16.0 1.585 VC07/063-VA
80 95.0 72.0 50.0 11.0 18.0 5.0 M10x25 4.0 22.0 36.0 45.0 16.0 16.0 3.460 VC07/080-VA
100 115.0 89.0 60.0 11.0 18.0 5.0 M10x25 4.0 27.0 41.0 55.0 20.0 20.0 5.350 VC07/100-VA
125 140.0 110.0 70.0 14.0 20.0 7.0 M12x30 10.0 30.0 50.0 60.0 25.0 25.0 10.320 VC07/125-VA
Oscillating Brackets Fork Type to ISO 15552
for Cylinder with Piston Diameter 32 to 125 mm
Stainless steel AISI 304
Dimensions [mm]
Piston
diameter
A B C D E F G H I K L M N O Weight
approx. [kg]
Order Code
32 45.0 32.5 26.0 10.0 9.5 6.6 11.0 5.0 3.5 13.0 22.0 M6x16 30.0 10.0 0.410 VC08/032-VA
40 52.0 38.0 28.0 12.0 12.0 6.6 11.0 5.0 3.5 16.0 25.0 M6x16 35.0 12.0 0.670 VC08/040-VA
50 65.0 46.5 32.0 12.0 14.0 9.0 15.0 5.0 4.5 16.0 27.0 M8x20 40.0 12.0 0.970 VC08/050-VA
63 75.0 56.5 40.0 16.0 15.0 9.0 15.0 5.0 4.5 21.0 32.0 M8x20 45.0 16.0 1.585 VC08/063-VA
80 95.0 72.0 50.0 16.0 20.0 11.0 18.0 5.0 4.0 22.0 36.0 M10x30 45.0 16.0 3.460 VC08/080-VA
100 115.0 89.0 60.0 20.0 25.0 11.0 18.0 5.0 4.0 27.0 41.0 M10x30 55.0 20.0 5.350 VC08/100-VA
125 140.0 110.0 70.0 25.0 30.0 14.0 20.0 7.0 10.0 30.0 50.0 M12x30 60.0 25.0 10.320 VC08/125-VA
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
P257-6
0
0

e
d
.
ANTI-CORROSIVE CYLINDERS - ISO 15552 - SERIES S
STANDARDISED MOUNTINGS
Rod Clevis
for Cylinder with Piston Diameter 32 to 125 mm
Stainless steel AISI 303
Dimensions [mm]
Piston
diameter
A B D D1 D2 E F L L1 N R Weight
approx. [kg]
Order Code
32 10.0 20.0 M10x1.25 10.0 18.0 15.0 0.5 52.0 40.0 20.0 0.5 0.090 SC4/025-VA
40 12.0 24.0 M12x1.25 12.0 20.0 18.0 0.5 62.0 48.0 24.0 0.5 0.150 SC4/040-VA
50 / 63 16.0 32.0 M16x1.5 16.0 26.0 24.0 1.0 83.0 64.0 32.0 1.0 0.340 SC4/050-VA
80 / 100 20.0 40.0 M20x1.5 20.0 34.0 30.0 1.0 105.0 80.0 40.0 1.0 0.690 SC4/080-VA
125 30.0 55.0 M27x2 30.0 48.0 38.0 1.0 148.0 110.0 54.0 1.0 1.820 SC4/125-VA
Right-angle Articulated Joint to ISO 15552
for Cylinder with Piston Diameter 32 to 125 mm
Stainless steel AISI 304
Dimensions [mm]
Piston
diameter
A B C D E Ø F G H I K L Ø M N Weight
approx. [kg]
Order Code
32 26.0 10.0 38.0 51.0 8.0 20.0 21.0 18.0 31.0 1.6 10.0 6.6 32.0 0.160 VC11/032-VA
40 28.0 15.0 41.0 54.0 10.0 22.0 24.0 22.0 35.0 1.6 12.0 6.6 36.0 0.240 VC11/040-VA
50 32.0 16.0 50.0 65.0 12.0 26.0 33.0 30.0 45.0 1.6 12.0 9.0 45.0 0.420 VC11/050-VA
63 40.0 16.0 52.0 67.0 14.0 30.0 37.0 35.0 50.0 1.6 16.0 9.0 50.0 0.525 VC11/063-VA
80 50.0 20.0 66.0 86.0 14.0 30.0 47.0 40.0 60.0 2.5 16.0 11.0 63.0 1.055 VC11/080-VA
100 60.0 20.0 76.0 96.0 17.0 38.0 55.0 50.0 70.0 2.5 20.0 11.0 71.0 1.360 VC11/100-VA
125 70.0 30.0 94.0 124.0 20.0 45.0 70.0 60.0 90.0 3.2 25.0 14.0 90.0 2.500 VC11/125-VA
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
P257-7
B
0

rv
e
d
.
ANTI-CORROSIVE CYLINDERS - ISO 15552 - SERIES S
STANDARDISED MOUNTINGS
Pivot Variable
for Cylinder with Piston Diameter 32 to 125 mm
Stainless steel AISI 304
Dimensions [mm]
Piston
diameter
A AE AL AH AG AF AN R M Q Z Weight
approx. [kg]
Order Code
32 32.5 46.0 15.0 12.0 12.0 50.0 37.0 1.0 6.25 7.0 M5 0.130 ZCV9/032-VA
40 38.0 59.0 20.0 16.0 16.0 63.0 46.0 1.5 6.25 8.0 M5 0.310 ZCV9/040-VA
50 46.5 69.0 20.0 16.0 16.0 75.0 56.0 1.6 8.25 8.0 M6 0.370 ZCV9/050-VA
63 56.5 84.0 25.0 20.0 20.0 90.0 69.0 1.6 8.25 12.0 M6 0.690 ZCV9/063-VA
80 72.0 102.0 25.0 20.0 20.0 110.0 87.0 1.6 10.25 12.0 M8 0.895 ZCV9/080-VA
100 89.0 125.0 30.0 25.0 25.0 132.0 107.0 2.0 12.25 15.0 M8 1.585 ZCV9/100-VA
125 110.0 155.0 32.0 25.0 25.0 160.0 133.0 2.0 12.25 15.0 M10 2.600 ZCV9/125-VA
Oscillating Clevis
for Cylinders with Piston Diameters 32 to 125 mm
Stainless steel AISI 304
Dimensions [mm]
Piston
diameter
A B C
ø
D E  F G H J
Ø  H7
K SW Weight
approx. [kg]
Order Code
32 M10x1.25 20.0 13.0 43.0 57.0 28.0 10.5 14.0 10.0 8° 17 0.075 SC5/025-VA
40 M12x1.25 22.0 15.5 50.0 66.0 32.0 12.0 16.0 12.0 8° 19 0.115 SC5/040-VA
50 / 63 M16x1.5 28.0 19.5 64.0 85.0 42.0 15.0 21.0 16.0 8° 22 0.230 SC5/050-VA
80 / 100 M20x1.5 33.0 24.5 77.0 102.0 50.0 18.0 25.0 20.0 8° 30 0.415 SC5/080-VA
125 M27x2 51.0 34.5 110.0 145.0 70.0 25.0 37.0 30.0 6° 41 1.130 SC5/125-VA
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
P257-8
0
0